In accordance with
Rules62,63 &6 5 of
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

o s e NOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986

>
<
[m]
’2]
14
= |
I
'_

&

Companies House

WEAAMany

25/10/2018 #5 :
COMPANIES HOUSE :

*A7FZSMOO*
06/10/2018 #164

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

of1lafof7]s[8fa

Company number

Company name in full [ BOOT TREE LIMITED({THE)

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript of in
hold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) JONATHAN HARRIS

Surname SINCLAIR

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number ’ 46

Street | VIVIAN AVENUE

| HENDON CENTRAL

Post town ‘ LONDON

County/Region ’

Postcode W m IT ’7 ’_ IT IT /T

Country UK

u Liquidator’s name ©

Fu” forename(s) N/A 9 Other quuidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liguidator.

H Liquidator’s address ®

Building name/number | N/A ® Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | anather liquidator.

Post town '

County/Region ‘

o [T [ [

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Oate for's Mo J270l[s

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

{1 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date
Liguidator's signature | Sanatue
X T ¢ A X

Signature date /T E WW W!TCT FT ’y—s—

04/17 Version 1 0



LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

JONATHAN SINCLAIR

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

SINCLAIR HARRIS

I HENDON CENTRAL

Address

46 VIVIAN AVENUE

Post town

LONDON

County/Reqion

 Twiwlal [ [sxle

Country

'DX

Telephone

020 8203 3344

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

(] You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address helow:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1 0




Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
THE BOOT TREE LIMITED
Company Number - 01307584

-

on the 5 October 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution
for winding up

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full name: Robert Kellogg Lusk
7
Signed: / . [i /
/ v 4

Dated: 5 October 2018

Rule 4



The Boot Tree Limited .,
Directors' Estimated Statement of Affairs
As at § October 2018

Property leases
70 Neal Street, London, WC2

325 King's Road, London, SW3

Unsecured Assets

Improvements to Short Leasehold Properties
Fixtures, furniture, equipment and computers
Stock not subject to RoT

Intellectual Property

Staff Loans

Cash at Bank

Less Preferential Creditors
Employees holiday pay

Amounts available for unsecured creditors

Less unsecured creditors

Central Trade Limited - Conected Company
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NI)

HM Revenue & Customs (VAT)

Other Unsecured Creditors

Employees, other claims

Deficiency as per creditors
Issued and paid up share capital

Deficiency as creditors and shareholders

Notes

1. The information contained within this Statement of Affairs 1s based upon details provided by the Direct
2. The inclusion of any claim does not constitute an admittance of the debt. All claims arefsubject

adjudication

3. The Statement of Affairs is subject to costs and expenses.
4. Valuations were by Lambert Smith Hampton

Notes Book Value

£Ni
£Nil

£209,743
£101,005
£325,880
£Nil

£902
£7,000
£644,530

—

£5,815,159
£11,788
£87,021
£21,719

APPENDIX A

Estimated to
Realise

£Nil
£Nil

ENil
£10,000
£37,500

TBA

£902
£7,000
£55,402

{£10,188)
£45,214

__ £176666

7

(£6,112,353)
(£6,067,139)

£1,000

(£6,068,139)




9 758 741’93

00 mwm.m_:u _ I _ 31y uo p|3y sjielsp {1y | {lenuaiayaid-uou) swiep sashoiduy
/
9/ 989'5£6'53
00'TELF TOF9985 dXT €TINS Buiyuem 65Pr*08 0 d ssBUISNG BIPAN WITNA
6£'975F T860L5-BIRIGT 6 5157 50331 NOLT102 auey adioyLR|ng Ju10d 2jdway 5 3un 417 LINIWIDVYNYIN ALTIVIN
99'7€7F PI7 8a4] 1004 DNTNTM uopuo] 2uey aucqathien 62 SIN3N AIDVHL
val 0E4600009 NS8 $TNE ONIH1IYOM 952+ %09 0d B35[24) pUE 015UISU3Y JO y3noiog |eAoy
96 93 9FZ0T NIvdS ezoFesey SO 0bZ0S 9 {15 BISI2URY] BpAY 103IN3I8 0INN0Y
00'9€3F a84) 1004 NSS 9THE 135109 3|00d voydp peoy Aioizeq 5T QLT INILAI0H
673 80S01910 306 4TM uopuo oyos 182.)g sawer Jaddn T QLT IDNVYWHOIHId JHIVYDONOHd
1Z 063 Z00SE60ET MZZ T1d HONOHO8YI13d £09X08 Od JAIMATHOM IDH0O31I3HYd
LLEITF 299%7) SAONVIYIHIIN Wajeey 4y £€0Z G BamsmyuieI] SAONYYE I¥E019D 55MS5N
00'1Z0'/83 0 LI5S0 ZHT Av5 5Xd UM 84D LYA 13(10UB) LA (LA} 5W0ISN) 8 3NU3AIY INH
0088/ 113 YETHI/0ZT ZAT 299 mossein pinewaquiny peoy so3uniy 1§ {IN/IAVd) 501N 73 INUaA3Y INH
PETVOZT {IN/3A¥d) 5WDISN) 7B ANUBAIY WH
0EPSEZTO OTBTZLO0S| vVB 86A4 FNUSLIOA IS JIYSHIOA 153 piojpe.g 133415 RUIOLIIA Aatdiyg 330 SHUNoIIY {1} swo1sn) % snuassy WH
0003 0EBSETTO OT8TLLOS avs oL moBse|n L6667 %09 Od 53214435 %€ uoljes0dio) {17} 5W015n]) 3§ ANUIAY INH
PO /150 70T ISt ZINE Suipom peoy uoiuliieg asnoH 28piig uoiBwang Fuiyuop (513) 331a1a5 Adusajosu| 7§ JuBWS10)UT SLWHOISN) % 2NU3AY WH
v0£1502ZvZ| 27T 86IN|  BUAL uodn ajisedman uciuzqaucy|  malp pied uoiuag Z0£Td9INY Hun BuljpueH swie|) AJuaajosu SW03SN7) g INUaAIY INH
1513 65TV Hd8 80A “3U1ys}04 YUON Aqes Y1 13M04 udneH
87'EEQ'TI 65FLE 4DL 185 dosyiom peoy |18 P31 Y SUOIN|OS 210335 SpD)
¥ L9013 1957 ATVLI[3) 2121 B 01p1d|3 Jues TTREY 80/ 1R BIA 145 INYI0Q OLSINY3
0b'E0Z'73 SEO0HL VST 611 BY5I81582197 Aqiapu3 }IEd /015 [ FEEN Q47 (3d0¥N3) vIvHLSNY NINI
05'Tt3 E¥T00S 132 TAAN uopuol peoy pealswey SU0IEdUNUIWOY dejy]
07 STHF Y1087 491 9949 FERE 3ue] yangaoy P31 %N ada
00 65191893 aly ue ssauppy|  Auediuc) panauod - pauwn apes| 1)
59 8743 BOPSLS6985ML 81£ OTHd aumodielg P11 1318 9158
¥7 £60'TF a1/06 ATYLI[) 23337 1p WOIAUOW /PQOEL 99 It ues eip 11§ g¥0owY4 ODuniez|e)
0T'£98'93 23l] 1009 ay| Ve v133 uopuoq 18aNG AedmaN 1§ D1d SNOHLYIINNWINOD T H51LIME
i E6TF 1744 LYS OTMN NOQNO1 IIVHYIL NOILYLS & 241 wodles /| pI) g ellsy
[ T8 ] BECIMM £E09F eAojuR Iy oy, Q 1e15ed 6 ELISNpUt THS X3144015Y
BY'8PLF f969vLSTY AX6 9T Jagsalpuey £6667 X089 Od 3|qeAed S1UNoIY AlUN23g 13 aay 1y
T 33Uaiopad| G sseIppy 5 s591ppyY 7 5590ppY % 5500pPY 7 S21ppY T ss21ppY SweN
5IC3Ipal) paindasun
co.mmal.w._'u 3|y U0 p|3y S|e1Rp (¥ swnepy saaho)dwy
TUnouY BDUINY| 9 SSAIPPY G $5aIppy b $591ppY, ¢ 552JppY T S531ppy 1 s521ppy SweN
s103paI) [eluIRpRld
val peoy 53uny 5z¢ 805 £EMS uopuo? 13315 W my3 plo 09 P11 918153 AJ(URLS 3URD|S
vaL 35 (B3N 0L ABL ATM uopua] 392115 vojue z7 P17 U3PIES 1U3A0T AINgsayeys
WAGWY DUBIaIY| 9 S59.pPY 5 5521ppY| b s52.ppY T S500ppY ¢ S53ippyY T ssaippy awey
S1031pa)) paIndag
810¢ /29090 S 1B 5Y
£I61Ipal) JO SnpayIs
4 XIAN3ddY paawn sai] 3009 9yL



